| FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) MRD | 12-15-200 |)U | IEET | Docket | No.: | |
|---|-----------------------------------|----------------------------------|---|------------------------------------|------------------|--|
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 | | | LY | 59919/ | 06584 | |
| Tab settings → → ▼ | 10155366 | · 55 | ▼ | ▼ | . 🔻 | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner | SAME CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR | Please record th | ne attached origin | | ony thereof | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Color Resolutions International FAC 630 Glendale-Milford Road Cincinnati OH 45215 | NOV 3 0 2000 | Name and a Name: Na Internal Add | address of receive tional City Bank dress: <u>Capital I</u> | ring party(ies): Banking Division | | |
| ☐ Individual(s) | Association | 1 | ess: <u>155 E. Bro</u> | ad Street | · | |
| ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State | Limited Partnership. | City: Colu | nbus | State: OH | ZIP: _43251 | |
| ✓ Other Ohio limited liability compar | NV | | | | | |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | ☐ Yes ☒ No | | | nking association | | |
| | | | | minute appointment | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | ☐ Limited I | Partnership | | | |
| ☐ Assignment ☐ | Merger | ☐ Corporat | tion-State | | | |
| Security Agreement | Change of Name | Other _ | | | | |
| ☐ Other | | designation is (Designations | ot domiciled in the L must be a separate o e(s) & address(es) | document from | ic □ N □ N | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration nu | mbers(s): | | | | | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | . , | , B | Trademark Reg | istration No (s) | | |
| 76/147791 | | 1,763,869 314,647 429,038 | 1,046,209 2,161,469 1,046,210 | 571,779 | | |
| | Additional numbers | 🛛 Yes 🛭 | □ No | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | | er of applications involved: | | 14 | |
| Name: James R. Eley, Reg. No. 36,790 | | | | | | |
| | | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$365.00 | | | |
| Internal Address: <u>Arter & Hadden LLP</u> | | ☑ Enclosed | | | | |
| | | Authoriz | ed to be charge | d to deposit accour | n t | |
| | | | | a to deposit accour | | |
| Street Address: 10 W. Broad Street | | 8. Deposit acc | ount number; | | | |
| Suite 2100 | | | | | | |
| City: Columbus State: | | USE THIS SPACE | | | | |
| 15/2000 BTON11 00000039 76147791 | DO NOT | DSE THIS SPACE | | | | |
| FC:481 40.00 0P FC:482 325.00 0P | . / | | | | | |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document. | the foregoing transpo | ion is true and | correct and any a | attached copy is a | true copy | |
| Seorge T. Sickinger Name of Person Signing | $ \nearrow \downarrow \Downarrow$ | Signature | | Date | <i>ov</i> | |
| | umber of pages including | - | ents, and | 4 DV | | |

REEL: 002196 FRAME: 0944

4.B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Continued

767,383 1,315,261

2,118,401 1,047,446

76/147791

TRADEMARK REEL: 002196 FRAME: 0945

MEMORANDUM OF SECURITY AGREEMENT AND CONDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

This memorandum acknowledges that a Trademark, Service Mark, Patent and License Security Agreement and Conditional Assignment (the "Agreement") was entered into on this date between Color Resolutions International LLC, an Ohio limited liability company (the "Borrower") and National City Bank, a national banking association (the "Bank"), granting to the Bank a security interest in and a conditional assignment of Borrower's intellectual property including, without limitation, the trademark properties in accordance with the specific terms of that Agreement:

• Each of the U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications as shown in Exhibit A, attached.

Dated: November 22, 2000

Color Resolutions International LLC

Bv:

George Sickinger, President

Name - Printed)

Title

222101.1 59919/06584

Exhibit A

Registered Trademarks and Applications

| <u>Mark</u> | Registration/Serial Number | Registration/Application <u>Date</u> |
|---------------------------------|----------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| AQUABLAK | 1,763,869 | 4/12/93 |
| CILC-N-KOTE | 1,046,209 | 8/17/76 |
| COD I SPERSION (STYLIZED) | 571,779 | 3/10/53 |
| COVINYBLAK (STYLIZED) | 430,195 | 6/10/47 |
| FLASHDRI (STYLIZED) | 314,647 | 7/3/34 |
| GLOSSET | 429,038 | 4/15/47 |
| HYDRO KUP | 2,161,469 | 6/2/98 |
| HYDROSPERSE | 1,046,210 | 8/17/76 |
| MINI-THERM | 1,146,987 | 2/17/81 |
| NEWSDRI | 767,383 | 3/31/64 |
| PACESETTER | 1,315,261 | 1/22/85 |
| PLASTICURE | 2,118,401 | 12/2/97 |
| VARIFLEX | 1,047,446 | 9/7/76 |
| COLOR RESOLUTIONS INTERNATIONAL | 76/147791 | 10/16/00 |

222101.1 59919/06584

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/30/2000 REEL: 002196 FRAME: 0947